PRODUCT
SPECIFICATION
DOCUMENT NO. ENS000168920
DESCRIPTION DRAWN BY DESIGNED BY CHECKED BY APPROVED BY
WMMDX0630 Series Yishan Scott Wiley LSC
TITLE : WMMDX0630 Series Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.

    Applications
�  Ideally used in Notebook, SSD, PDA, DSC, DC-DC Converters, etc.
2. Explanation of Part Number
                                                           W M M 0 6 0 R
1 2 3
♦ 1 : Product Name, Wire-wound metal molding power inductor
♦ 2 : Type Name
♦ 3 : Dimensions
♦ 4：Product type Inductance (µH)
♦ 5：Model code: Inductance tolerance ( M±20%; N±30%)
1
5
0 3 X
4
M D
Pb  RoHS
TITLE : WMMDX0630 Series Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000168920
SPEC REV.: P0 Page 2 of 7
                      www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-41
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
3. Construction & Dimensions
3.1. Shapes, Dimensions and Recommended Land Patterns
 1R0
Series
L
(mm)
W
(mm)
H
(mm)
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
Recommended Land Patterns
A'
(mm)
B
(mm)
E
(mm)
WMMDX0630 7.2±0.3 6.6±0.2 3.0max 1.5±0.3 3.0±0.3 4.0 8.5 3.5
3.2. Marking
The inductor is marked with a 3-digit code (using ink for marking)
Example: 1R0 means 1.0µH
TITLE : WMMDX0630 Series Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000168920
SPEC REV.: P0 Page 3 of 7
                      www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-41
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
4. General specifications
4.1 Temperature Specifications
Operating Temperature range   :  -40  to +℃ 125℃ (Including self-heating)
Storage Temperature range     :  -55  to +℃ 125℃
Operating Temperature range   :  -40  to +℃ 125℃ (Including self-heating)
4.2 Electrical Specifications
Part No.
Inductance DC Resistance Heating Rating Current Saturation Current
L0 (µH) DCR (mΩ) Idc (A) Isat (A)
±20 %, 100 kHz, 1V TYP. MAX. TYP. TYP.
WMMDX0630-R10N 0.10 (30%) 1.5 1.7 32.50 60.00
WMMDX0630-R22M 0.22 2.5 2.8 23.00 34.00
WMMDX0630-R33M 0.33 3.0 3.5 21.00 25.00
WMMDX0630-R47M 0.47 3.5 4.1 18.00 20.00
WMMDX0630-R56M 0.56 3.9 4.5 16.50 18.00
WMMDX0630-R68M 0.68 4.5 5.0 16.00 17.00
WMMDX0630-R82M 0.82 7.0 7.5 14.00 16.00
WMMDX0630-1R0M 1.00 8.5 9.0 12.00 15.00
WMMDX0630-1R5M 1.50 10.6 12.1 10.00 13.00
WMMDX0630-2R2M 2.20 15.5 18.0 8.00 10.00
WMMDX0630-2R5M 2.50 18.0 20.0 7.00 10.00
WMMDX0630-3R3M 3.30 25.0 28.0 6.50 9.00
WMMDX0630-4R7M 4.70 32.5 35.0 5.50 6.50
WMMDX0630-5R6M 5.60 36.0 42.0 5.00 6.25
WMMDX0630-6R8M 6.80 43.9 50.0 4.50 6.00
WMMDX0630-8R2M 8.20 54.0 60.0 4.50 6.00
WMMDX0630-100M 10.0 62.0 68.0 4.00 5.50
WMMDX0630-150M 15.0 105.0 125.0 3.00 4.00
WMMDX0630-220M 22.0 144.0 160.0 2.50 3.00
Notes
1. All test data is referenced to 25 °C ambient
2. Operating temperature range - 55 °C to + 125 °C
3. Idc(A):DC current (A) that will cause an approximate ∆T of 40 °C(reference ambient temperature is 25°C)